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[1] DIN(ug-at/L) No. 17
H26 | H27 | H28 | H29 | H30 | W31 | R2 R3 R4 RS | 10% R6 -3
2/5 | 2/3 | 22 | 21 | 26 | 2/5 | 4| 22 | 28 | 21 | Ty 2/6 AH
0.9 0.8 | 3.2 1.2 | 3.8 1.1 0.9 1.4 1.7 1.5 | F|ThA
3.4 1.9 1.3 1.1 3.0 1.4 | 4.1 1.3 1 0.8 1.8 | 2.0 1.2 |® H(7H A
4.2 | 2.2 | 4.2 1.4 1 2.9 1.1 331051 29| 24| 25 1.3 |& BT A A
3.5 | 3.7 26 1 09| 28| 20| 40 1.6 [ 0.9 | 2.6 | 2.5 2.6 |= b | 1|7HA
3.7 | 3.3 | 2.6 1.0 27 | 2.0 | 4.8 1.7 1.0 | 2.4 | 2.5 3.2 |= H 2(7HA
3.7 | 42| 3.1 291 33| 20| 3.6 1.4 1 1.2 | 2.1 2.8 1.6 |k ® ® M7hA
4.7 1.9 | 3.6 1.7 1.6 | 2.7 1.3 |= 1|7HA
= 2(TAA
5.6 7.0 | 5.2 | 3.3 | 3.2 1.8 139 22| 23| 20| 3.7 1.9 & FM B 1|79HA
7.0 | 4.8 | 4.1 341 33| 23| 4.5 1.6 1.6 | 2.1 3.5 1.9 & FM B 2|79hHA
46 | 4.6 | 5.4 1.8 | 3.6 1.9 [ 3.9 1.6 [ 20 | 2.1 3.1 1.5 |# s (7 A A
4.7 | 5.6 | 9.8 1.0 | 2.7 1.7 3.8 1 23] 20 1.2 | 3.5 1.9 |2 b} 1|7HA
5.2 | 3.5 1.5 1 0.7 3.5 1.7 3.5 2.8 1.8 1.2 | 2.5 1.8 |2 H 2(7HA
40 | 3.3 1.3 1] 0.3 | 5.5 ] 3.1 3.5 1 6.0 | 3.5 | 3.1 3.4 1.8 |2 b} 3(7AHA
40 | 2.0 1.5 1 0.1 1.6 | 0.8 | 3.5 1.4 1 1.9 0.9 1.8 1.8 |E R =P
39 (132] 08| 0.4 1.4 1.1 3.5 1.1 1.8 1 0.9 1.8 1.9 |E R 2(ya/Y
3.9 | 3.1 1.0 | 0.1 1.2 1 0.8 | 3.2 1.3 1.6 | 0.8 1.7 20 |E R 3(ya/y
1.0 1.1 3.9 | 3.4 1.1 2.0 | 0.7 1.9 2.1 |E R 4(va/Y
4.1 2.5 | 2.9 1.3 1.3 1 43 | 3.9 1.9 1.9 1 0.7 2.5 7.9 | N 1\ya/Y
4.7 2.6 [ 0.8 | 0.1 1.0 ] 0.4 | 6.2 1.3 1.4 1 0.5 1.9 2.7 | N 2(yB/Y
49 | 8.4 1.0 1 0.0 | 26 | 0.5 | 3.5 1.1 1.5 1 0.8 2.4 4.4 | N 4(yB/Y
1.3 1.4 0.9 1.2 1.7 [ & RE ®va/Y
0.7 0.7 1.6 [(#&5®mRE QvB/Y
27103 0.6 0.1 2.0 1.7 1.2 31 | B B @978+
29 109 | 0.6 3.0 | 0.8 1.6 1.4 |1 B B Q744
22 | 0.4 ] 0.7 *31.9( 1.2 1.1 1.8 |1 B B O744
0.1 0.8 0.8 0.6 20 |fn B & @7AA
2.5 1.0 1.3 0.4 | 36| 06| 0.8 1.5 5 E|THA
3.1 1.2 .91 00| 06| 04| 38| 05] 07| 0.5 1.3 1.2 |& # =P
2.6 | 0.8 1.9 1 0.1 0.6 | 0.4 37| 04] 1.3 ] 0.6 1.3 1.3 |& =3 2(va/Y
2.4 1 0.8 1.3 1 0.0 | 0.8 40 | 0.7 1.2 | 0.5 1.3 s =] 2(ya/Y
0.5 1.1 0.2 | 0.4 0.8 0.6 1.9 |=# B|7AA
2.6 0.5 07| 471 06| 0.9 1.7 1.2 |& #t 1|7HA
2.1 0.4 06| 56| 04| 1.6 1.8 1.3 |& # 2(7HA
1.1 1.5 104 05| 05| 06| 3.7 1.3 1.6 | 0.9 1.2 0.6 |& ®|oo/s )
7.6 |12.6 149 7.1 | 11.4| 1.4 | 9.2 1.2 [EHFIN1(RB)|RSTH
14.31 7.2 1 10.7| 1.8 | 8.5 10.7 |1 0.5m|AST7H
13.2] 6.8 | 11.5 | 1.5 | 8.3 1.0 |FHF 1 (1.OM|RST7H
1.5 | 2.8 [17.4] 2.7 7.3 ] 0.6 | 5.4 8.9 |[BFHI2 (KB IRSTH
17.0 2.6 | 7.5 | 0.5 | 6.9 9.1 |EH Nl 2 (0.5m|AST7H
6.9 2.5 | 7.1 0.5 | 6.8 9.0 |FEH N 2 (1.OM|RST7H
6.5 | 42 | 140 88 |10.0| 1.2 | 7.5 10.0 [BHN 3 (RE)|RSTH
13.8] 8.8 | 9.4 1.5 | 8.4 10.3 | & )l 38 (0.5m|RACT7H
12.8 | 8.7 9.2 1.0 [ 7.9 9.8 |EH NI 3 (1.OM|RST7H
4.8 | 9.7 |16.4[10.3| 15.0 |[EH 4 (RB)|RSTH
4.2 (11.2] 8.8 | 80 14.9 | F )l 4 (0.5m|RST7H
4.1 89 | 3.5 | 55 14.4 |FF N 4 (1.OM|RST7H
8.1 9.1 39| 7.0 15.9 |[EHNS (RE)|RSTH
83189 | 46| 7.3 15.7 | H )l 5 (0.5m|RST7H
821 93| 40| 7.2 16.1 | H I 5 (1.OM|RST7H




(2] Uv(ug-at L) No. 17
H26 | H27 | H28 | H29 | H30 | Ha1 R2 R3 R4 R5 | 10& | Ré 23
2/5 | 2/3 | 2/2 | 21| 2/6 | 2/5 | 2/4 | 2/2 | 2/8 | 2/1 | ®y | 2/6 Al
0.24 0.280.54]0.28|0.62|0.49|0.29|0.53|0.41]0.47 |37 BT H A
0.42]0.31]0.23|0.35|0.47|0.28|0.56|0.46| 0.34| 0.53|0.39]0.40 | B|7H A
0.5210.32|0.54|0.32|044|0.30]|0.57]|0.35]|0.37]0.49]|0.4210.41 |4 BT HA
0.4410.46 | 0.37|0.28|0.43|0.34|0.61|0.41|0.35]0.45|0.4110.51 |= b} 1|7HA
0.45]0.39|0.36|0.30|0.43|0.34|0.63|0.42|0.32|0.43]|0.4110.60 |= b} 2(7HhA
0.46 | 0.56 | 0.32|0.29|0.41|0.33|0.54|0.41|0.30|0.43|0.40]|0.44|kx ®& 18 PFIHA*
0.42 0.25 | 0.42 0.3710.41]0.37]0.43 |= 1|7HA
= 2(7H
0.51]0.42|0.47|0.33|0.40|0.33]|0.55|0.42|0.42|0.30|0.41]10.43|"&8 M & 1|7H*
0.660.41|0.41|0.33|0.42|0.38]0.59|0.43|0.31]0.43[0.44]10.491|.8 FM & 2|7H*
0.500.39|034|017|0.44|0.29|0.57|0.38]|0.40|0.42]0.39]0.43 |3 s |7 H A
0.5210.38]0.34|0.25|0.42|0.29|0.53|0.38|0.37]0.33]|0.38]0.45 |2 b} 1|7HA
0.49]0.36|0.26|0.23|0.40| 0.28 | 0.51|0.40| 0.40| 0.31]0.36]0.45 |2 b} 2(7hA
0.4710.37]0.24|0.19|0.42|0.30| 0.50| 0.43|0.32]0.32]|0.35]0.45 |2 b} 3|7hA
0.4710.27]0.25|0.15]0.28| 0.19| 0.55| 0.36| 0.36| 0.29]| 0.3210.43 |E R =P
0.48]0.36|0.21|0.17]0.30|0.23|0.49|0.34|0.37]0.29]|0.32]0.42 |E R 2|8/
0.480.34]0.22|0.13]0.23|0.17|0.45|0.32|0.29]0.29]|0.29]0.43 |E R 1 2=Pa)
0.15]0.23]0.38|0.47|0.33|0.28|0.28|0.30]0.43 |E R 4|8/ )
0.4810.26|10.22|0.1310.23|0.24|0.38|0.35|0.26|0.25|0.28]0.51 | ] =P
0.45]0.32|0.190.11]0.18|0.13|0.44|0.32|0.24|0.30 | 0.270.45 | ] 2|8/
0.500.43]0.210.11]0.28|0.15|0.510.33/0.29|0.30 | 0.31]0.41 | ] 4|8/ )
0.11|0.27 0191046 |# &8 m R E @|yB/Y
0.47 | &8 wmRE @%vBn/Y
0.16 | 0.19 | 0.07 0.1210.13]10.35|0.17]10.55 |f0 B & Q@74+
0.07]0.33(0.12 0.1810.26 | 0.1910.37 |f0 B & @74+
0.10 [ 0.18 | 0.18 0.4110.3110.24]10.37 |70 B & Q7h+
0.1310.160.22 | 0.17]0.45 |70 B & @|7h
0.25(0.13 |0.07 0.1210.39 {0.26 | 0.18 0.20 5 E|THA
0.260.15|0.10| 0.07| 0.14| 0.12| 0.43| 0.23|0.17]0.23]|0.1910.36 |5 # =P
0.2810.15|0.10| 0.06| 0.13| 0.12| 0.41| 0.24| 0.15] 0.25] 0.1910.39 |5 # 2|8/
0.25(0.20|0.10| 0.03 | 0.17 0.41)0.28|0.14]0.26 | 0.20 h g 2|8/
0.23|0.34 0.15 | 0.15 0.3410.24]0.67 |= Bl7AA
0.22 0.14(0.18 | 0.40 | 0.19| 0.19 0.22]0.33 & # 1|7HA
0.24 0.120.16 | 0.36 | 0.18 | 0.19 0.21]0.38 |& # 2(7HhA
0.1410.21]0.07|0.07|0.12|0.16| 0.37| 0.27| 0.18| 0.34| 0.19]0.32 | woasy
0.300.21]0.38|0.40|0.25|0.31|0.31]0.55|=F )1 (KB|RSTH
0.380.42|0.26|0.36| 0.35]0.55 |= % )il 1 0.5m|RST7H
0.380.40|0.21|0.28]0.32]0.58|= % )il 1 (1.om|RSTH
0.20 0.11]0.35|0.37]0.31]0.27|0.27]|0.57 |Z=%F )l 2 (RB)|RZTH
0.3810.39]0.33]0.27|0.34]0.57|= % )l 2 0.5m|RST7H
0.40 | 0.36 | 0.33]0.26| 0.34]|0.54 | % )il 2 (1.0m|RSTH
0.320.11]0.37|0.41]0.32|0.34|0.31]0.55 |=%F)I 3 (RB|RZTH
0.35]0.40|0.24|0.37|0.34]0.57 |= % )l 3 0.5m|RSF7H
0.35]0.40|0.28|0.30|0.33]0.56|= % )il 3 (1.0m|RSTH
0.40 1 0.30 | 0.49| 0.40|0.70 | )l 4 (RB)|RSTH
0.35]0.31|0.41|0.35]0.69 |= % )il 4 0.5m|RSTH
0.35]0.30|0.34|0.33]0.67|=% Il 4 (1.0m|RSTH
0.74]10.69| 0.55|0.66]|0.89 |5 )Il5 (RB)RZTH
0.82|0.75(0.61]0.72]0.84 | 2 )l 5 0.5mRTFA
0.75|0.69 | 0.52 | 0.650.83 |& % )l 5 (1.0m[RZTA




[3] Xk & No. 17

H26 | H27 | H28 | H29 | H30 | H31 | R2 R3 R4 RG | 104 | R6 &
2/5 2/3 2/2 2/1 2/6 2/5 2/4 2/2 2/8 2/1 Ty 2/6 AH
8.5 8.5 # F|IhA
83| 7.0 9.4 8.2 ®= H|7H A
i A|ThA
= b 1|7HA
& i 2|7HhA
9.9 110.4( 9.9 | 7.5 [ 11.1 ] 11.5]| 9.9 | 8.8 | 10.3| 9.9 | 10.3 |k ® | M7HA
= 1|ThA
S 2(7HA
LT B P B
B M BT 2|ThA
#; 5 (7 h A
2 H 1|TH A
B2 b | 2(ThA
2 H 3|THA
9.3 1 95 |10.4| 9.8 | 80| 10.8|11.7[10.3] 9.2 | 9.7] 9.9]10.0|& | A= Pa
9.3 110.0({ 10.5| 9.7 | 80 | 10.7|11.8[10.3| 9.0 | 9.7 | 9.9 |110.0 |E R 2|90/
9.3 {10.0|10.3| 9.8 | 8.0 |10.3|11.8|10.4| 9.0 | 95| 9.8] 9.9 |E | k12=Pa
9.4 7.9 [10.1]11.9({10.3] 9.0 | 9.4 9.7 9.9 |E R 4|1y87Y
9.4 198 |10.5| 9.8 (82 |10.2[11.7|10.4| 89 | 9.6 | 9.9] 9.5 pu 2] A= Pa
0.0 9.5 [11.0{10.0| 83 | 10.3 | 11.1[10.4| 9.0 | 9.7 | 9.9 ] 9.8 | 2] 2|90/
9.8 188 |10.8| 9.8 (80| 9.5 |11.610.4] 9.1 9.6 | 9.7 1 9.3 | 2] 4|87y
10.0 8 9.0 110.0|EE TR E®VRB/Y
8 80 |100|EEmMRE®@VA/Y
9.7 | 89| 6.4 0.0 9.2 | 9.3 | 89 ]|10.0|1n B B @7A*
9.8 9.8 1.8 8719291190 |Fm B & Q744
9.9 {10.0| 7.8 8589|9090/ B & QIAt
1011 9.2 9.4 96 [10.2|10 B & @7IA*
5 E|ThA
10 9.2 1 9.0 8 1 10 1 10 9 10 9.3 ]110.2 |5 2 1ly87Y
10 9.2 9.0 8 1 10 1 10 9 10 9.3 ]110.1 |5 =3 2|yn/)
85| 9.0 90| 90 1.0 10.0 9.0 | 9.4 o 5 2|yma/
8.0 8.0 s Bl7hA
B # 1[7hH A
& # 2|ThA
1.0 9.8 | 11.9]10.1 | 9.2 | 11.912.4]13.5|10.1| 9.4 | 10.9] 9.8 |+ ®on/l
40| 95| 98|97 | 61| 89| 80| 85 [ZHI1(XRB)|RSTH
9.9 |1 9.6 | 6.1 | 89 | 86| 85 [FH 1 0.5mRSTH
0.0 9.6 | 6.2 | 8.9 | 87| 85 |EH )1 (0.0mRSTH
6.0 | 95| 9.8 ]10.0( 7.0 | 9.7 | 87| 87 |&HN2(xEB)I|RSTH
9.8 1101 7.0 | 9.7 | 9.2 | 8.6 |&% )il 2 (0.5m|RZ7H
9.9 1102 7.1 | 9.7 | 9.2 ]| 8.0 [&H )l 2 (1.0m |[RSTH
40| 95| 98| 96| 6.6 | 95| 82| 87 |[&ZHIN3(XB|RSTH
9.8 1 9.6 | 6.7| 95| 89 ] 87 [&%H I 3 0.5mRSTH
9.9 1 9.7 (68| 96| 90|87 |F%300mRSTH
10.0| 6.8 | 8.6 | 8.5 | 8.3 [&HI4 (RE)|RASTH
10.0| 6.8 | 8.6 | 8.5 | 8.4 [F%H ) 4 (0.5m[RTFH
0.0 6.9 | 8.6 | 8.5 | 85 [&H ) 4 (1.om|RSTH
9.9 |1 6.7 | 88| 85| 7.8 [HNS5 (XRE)RCTH
9.9 | 6.7 | 88| 85| 7.8 |[&H S5 05mARSTH
9.9 |1 6.8 88| 85| 7.8 %S5 (1.omRTFH




[4] & %» No. 17
Ho6 | H27 | H28 | H29 | H30 | Ha1 R2 R3 R4 R5 | 10 | Ré 23
2/5 | 2/3 | 2/2 | 21| 2/6 | 2/5 | 2/4 | 2/2 | 2/8 | 2/1 | Ey | 2/6 AR
31.2 32.5(34.2(31.8(32.8(32032.2(32.3]32.4]32.4r D H A
31.6 (31.2(31.4(32.3(33.8|31.8(328|32.4]325[325]322]325|% H|7H 4
31.6 | 31.6 (| 31.8(32.9(33.1[31.6[32.4]32632.6]32.6]32.3]32.2]|& AT H A
31.6 | 31.7(31.8(32.4(32.8(32.1(32632.7]324]325]322]32.1]|=% b} 1[7HA
31.7(31.7(31.8(32.5(33.1[32.2(32632.7]324]325]32.3]32.0]|= b} 2|T7hA
31.7(31.7(31.8(32.5(33.1(32.4(322(31.9(325[326(322|32.5|k ®# m® P|7HhA
31.7 32.5]32.9 32.5(132.8(32.5(32.2|= 1[THA
= 2|75 4
32.0(32.1(31.9(32.4(32.8(32.4({327(33.4(329(326(325|31.8|e M #& 1|7H*
32.0(31.9(32.1(32.3(33.0(32.2(326(32.7(328[326(324|32.1|e M & 2|7h4
32.0(32.0(32.2(32.7(32.9|32.3[325|324]32932.8]32.5]32.4]|% 5 (7 h A
31.7(131.9(32.1(32.8(33.0(32.5(33.1]322]329]328]32.5]32.6|2 b} 1[THA
31.6 | 31.9(32.0(32.7(32.5(32.4(33.0323]328[32.232.3]32.6|2 H 2|T7hA
31.9(32.0(31.9(32.7(30.5(32.2(328[30.2|31.5[30.6/31.6]32.6 |2 b} 3|ThA
31.4 1 31.7(32.1(325(33.0(325(321(329]327]323]323]|32.2|Fk R =P
31.7(31.8(32.1(32.7(32.9(32.4(324[327(327[32.4]324]32.2|F R 2|4/
31.6 | 31.8(32.2(32.6(33.1[322(325(325(327]322]323]|32.1|k R 3|lymsy
32.6(33.2(32.3(32.6(32.7(329]323|327]32.0]|F R 4B/
31.7131.629.9|31.0|33.0|32.4|32.3|32.4|325|32.3|31.9]28.2}| 2] =P
31.4131.9)32.0|32.5|32.8|325|30.5|325|32.6|325|32.1]31.3 | 2] 2|4/
31.6 |1 27.7)31.9|32.6|32.4|30.2|325|32.7|32.8|325|31.7]28.3 | 2] 4B/
30.9] 31.8 320 | 31.6|31.6|EemRE ®YO/Y
321321322 |gemRE @Y /Y
29.2132.131.8 320323317315 |31.7|/0 B B ®I7HA
28.6 | 32.5 | 32.7 326 131.9|31.7|31.8|70 A & Q7h+
29.3132.5|32.8 32.31320(31.8|31.9|70 A & O7hA
32.0132.7|31.8|32.1[31.8|fn B B @74
31.4 1 31.430.2 32.4|32.1)32.6|32.9 31.8 5 E(DH A
31.5(31.3(30.2(32.8(33.0(325(322(326329]32.6]321]31.3|5 b= =P
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